

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 41-2013

**SETTING ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION
FOR THE YEAR 2013**

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following fee schedule be adopted by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, for the Department of Recreation programs for the year 2013:

PROGRAM	FEE
Youth Arts and Crafts	\$40.00
Special Needs Arts and Crafts	35.00
Senior Citizens Arts and Crafts	No Fee
7 th and 8 th Grade Art	60.00
Ballet/Tap	75.00
Ballroom Dancing (1 ½ hours)	85.00
Ballroom Dancing (1 hour)	75.00
Senior Ballroom Dancing	65.00
Hip Hop Dance	75.00
Irish Step Dance	75.00
Jazz Dance:	75.00
Line Dancing (Senior)	5.00/class
Basketball:	
Boys' League	40.00
Girls' League	40.00
Boys'/Girls' Clinic	30.00
High School Leagues	60.00
Women's Open Play (8 Weeks)	10.00
Men Open Play (8 Weeks)	10.00
Summer Basketball League	60.00
Bowling: Co-Ed Senior (Annual Registration)	20.00
Youth Bowling	85.00
Parent/Child Bowling (Pair)	160.00
Teen Bowling League - 7 th & 8 th (8 Weeks)	85.00
Teen Bowling League - 7 th & 8 th (6 Weeks)	55.00
Teen Bowling Party	15.00/visit
Adult Mixed Bowling	20.00/team
Soccer:	
Boys' Leagues	35.00
Girls' Leagues	35.00
Kindergarten Soccer	35.00
Adult Soccer	25.00/8 weeks
Men's Softball League	400.00/team
Co-Ed Adult Softball League	200.00/team
Adult Volleyball Leagues	105.00/team
Volleyball Clinics	40.00
Teen Volleyball	25.00

Field Hockey Clinic	50.00
Field Hockey League	35.00
Summer H.S. Field Hockey Clinic	30.00
Summer Track and Field Clinic	10.00
Golf Instruction:	
Resident	80.00
Non-Resident	85.00
Tennis Lessons	55.00
Girls Lacrosse League	35.00
Girls Lacrosse Clinic	50.00
Special Needs Horseback Riding	35.00/session
Challenge Baseball – Special Needs	No fee
Swim Clinic	40.00
Yoga	65.00
Tumblin’ Tots	
Summer	60.00
Winter/Spring	75.00
Fall	95.00
Adult/Senior Sit ‘n’ Get Fit	40.00
Creative Movement	65.00
First Aid	25.00
CPR Training	25.00
Sign Language	20.00
Teen Dances/Special Events	No Fee
Breakfast With Santa	7.00
Special Needs Parties	3.00/person or \$10.00/family
Special Needs Summer Program	75.00
Summer Parks Program	125.00
Summer Theatre Program	125.00
Summer Theater Tickets:	
Children/Senior Citizens	5.00
Adults	7.00
Matinee	3.00/4.00

The above program fees require an additional \$10.00 for non-residents except for: Special Needs and Summer Theatre tickets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, unless otherwise amended during the year, this resolution shall have full force and effect until such time as a new fee resolution is adopted in 2014 at the Township Council Reorganization Meeting or as soon thereafter as possible.

VOTE:

JORDAN
 CHIACCHIO
 GARWOOD
 NEWCOMER
 NAPOLITANO

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its meeting on January 7, 2013.

Patricia L. Hunt, RMC
 Township Clerk